
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3763
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
DEVELOPMENT OF BUSINESS INDEX
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop a business index to reflect the strength of the corporate sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has started preliminary discussions with various stakeholders in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs does not propose to develop a Business Index to reflect the strength of the corporate sector in the country.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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